Driving chains

Simplex roller chains & bushing chains

DINASO

DINASO
Chain
NC:

*04C-1
‘06C-1
085-1
0BA-1
10A-1
12A-1
16A-1
20A-1
24A-1
28A-1
32A-1
36A-1
40A-1
48A-1

ANSI

ANS!
Chain

No

*15
*25
*35

41

EgE883

1
120
140
160
180
200
240

Fitch

9.626
12.700
12.700
16.876
19.050
25.400
31.750
38100
44.450
60.800
57.150
£3.500
76.200

N

Roller

glamelar

i
max

mm

248
330
608
777
795
10,16
nsn
1588
19.05
2223
2540
28.58
3B
39.68
4763

Width
batween

inner platss

b‘l
min
mm
238
318
4.77
6.26
785
8.40

1257
16.75
18.30
2522
2622
3155
3548
37.85
47.35

Fin

diametsr

da2
max

mm
1.62
231
388
3568
396
5.08
594
792
9.53
11.10
12.70
14.27
17 46
19.85
23.81

Pin

length

8.10

7.90
12.40
13.75
16.60
20.70
25.90
32.70
4040
5030
54.40
64.80
72.80
80.30
95 50

Le

mm
6.60
8.40

1317
15.00
17.80
2220
2770
35.00
4470
5430
69.00
69.60
78.60
87.20
103.00

nnar
rlsbe
jopth

he
max

mm
4.30
6.00
2.00
9.9
12.00
16.09
18,00
24.00
30.00
3570
41.00
47.80
5360
60.00
7239

+*Bushing chains: d1 in the lable indicate the external diameter of the bushing.

Plate
thick
ness

242
3286
400
480
560
6.40
7.20
8.00
950

Ultimate
lensie
strangth

Q
min

kNAB
1.80/409
3.50/795
7.901795
6.67/1616
14.10/3205
22 20/65045
31.80/7227
56.70/12886
88.60/20114
127.00/28864
172.40/39182
226.80/51545
280 20/53582
353.80/80409
51030116877

wens
Siran

Weight
per
motar

am

750
10.10
13.45
16.15
2320



rikos

nsmission Systems

Driving chains

Duplex roller chains & bushing chains

DINASO

DINISO
Chain
No

0BA-2
10A-2
12A-2
16A-2
20A-2
24A-2
28A-2
32A-2
36A-2
40A-2
48A-2

ANS

ANS
Chain
No

140-2

+Bushing chains

Pitch

2
mm
6.350
9.525
12,700
12.700
15875
19.050
25400
31.750
38.100
44.450
50,800
57,150
53.500
76.200

d1 in the table Indicate the external diameter of the bushing.

Rollar

Width

diameter] bhatween

()]
max

mm
3.30
508
777
7.95

10.16

1.9

1588

19.05

2640

2858

3671

3968

4763

inner plates

o
min

mm
318
477
6.25
7.85
8.40

1267

16.76

18.50

2522

2522

31.66

3548

37.85

47.35

Pin
diametar

&l
max | max
mm mm
231 145
368 226
388 267
38 310
508 389
534 488
792 627
983 764
1110 958
1270 1033
1427 1233
1746 1386
18.85 1619
2381 1834

Pin
length

[ Lo
| max
mm
150
233
269
322
04
505
643
80.5
997
1079
1281
144 4
159.8
1808

nner
plate
dapth

ha
max

mm
0.00
8.00
29

12.00

15.08

18.00

24.00

30.00

35.70

41.00

47.80

63.60

60.00

72.38

242
325
4,00
480
5.60
640
7.20
8.00
9.80

[Trangversal

pitch

| » |

Ultimate
1ensile
strenath

Q
min

7.00/1591
15.80/3591
13.34/3032
2820/6409
44.40110091
63.50/14485
113.40/25773
17700440227
254.00/57727
344 80/78364
B60.50/127386
707.60/160818
1020.60/213955

.h )
sirenath
| e
| KN
B6
19.7
16.9
363
581
821
1414
2194
3148
4275
5624
8§86.0
8774
1256.3

Weight
par
melar

515

1170
1514
2014
29.22
3224
4523



rikos

nsmission Systems

Driving chains

Triplex roller chains & bushing chains

DINISO| ANSI
Pitoh

DINISO
Chain
No No

ANSI

Chain o

mm
25-3 6350
*35-3 9525
40-3 12.700
50-3 15875
60-3 19.060
80-3 25.400
100-3 31750
120-3 38100
140-3 44.450
160-3 50.800
180-3 57,150
200-3 63.500
240-3 75200

+Bushing chains: d1 in

Rollar Width Pin Pin Plate [Transvarsal Ultimate
damatar] belween | diameter length plate thick pitch tansila
Inner plates depth strength

o by d ’ L ‘ ke | b I o | Q

max min max max | max max min

mm mm | mm | mm [mm | mm mm KNALB
3.30 3.18 231 210 216 600 0.80 6.40 10.5/2386
5.08 477 358 327 335 BO0 1.30 10.13 23.7/5386
7.95 785 386 454 466 1200 1.80 14.38 42.3/9614
10.16 940 508 570 585 1500 203 1811 66.6/15136
11.91 12,57 584 715 733 1800 242 2278 96.4/21682
15.88 15.76 782 917 836 2400 326 2828 170.1/38659
18.06 18.90 9563 1122 1163 3000 400 3576 265.5/60341
22.23 2522 11.10 1414 14562 3570 4.80 45.44 381.0/86591
2540 2522 1270 1522 1668 4100 5.60 48.87 517.2/117545
28.58 31565 1427 1818 1866 4780 6.40 58556  630.4/154636
3N 3548 1746 2044 2102 B360 720 6584  B40,7/191068
39.68 37.85 1985 2235 2304 G000 8.00 7165  1061.4/241227
4763 4735 2381 2713 2786 7238 9.80 8783  1530.9/347932

the table indicate the external diameter of the bushing.

Avaragn
lansila
strangth
Qo
kN

126
286
50.0
778
ma
198.4
308.6
437.2

780.6
983.6
1217.8
1756.5

Weigth
per
metar

177
17.63
2220
30.02
38.22
49.03
71.60



